TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST

The Tentative Seniority List of Draftsman (Diploma Holders) (BPS-11/12) of the C&W Department, Khybe Pakhtunkhwa (as it stood on 26/

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, CENTRE
COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
No. 189-E/ /ICEIC&WD

Dated ‘;é / 0S /2025

05/2025) is hereby circulated as under:-

S.No

Name of Offical

Father's Name

Domicile

Qualification

DOB

Date of entry
into Govt:
Service

Date of

Appointment to

Class

Remarks

Islam Shah

Sarwar Shah

Mardan

7. DAE (Civil)
17/06/2013
ii. B.Tech

02/05/1993

23/08/2019

23/08/2019

Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC
dated:04/07/2019

Muhammad Ibrahim

Hukam Zad Khan

Karak

i. D.LT
ii. DAE (Civil)
28/10/2013

01/09/1993

14/10/2019

14/10/2019

Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC
dated:04/07/2019

Abrar Zain

Zain Ullah Khan

Bannu

DAE (Civil)
15/08/2013

10/06/1992

15/10/2019

15/10/2019

Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC
dated:04/07,/2019

Saleem Ayaz

Zarsyed

Peshawar

i. DAE (Civil)
10/07/2013

ii. B.Tech (Civil)
23/09/2017

ili. MS-Eng
Management
(19/09/2020

19/05/1983

23/08/2019

23/08/2019

Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC
dated:04/07/2019

Sadam Hussain

Mohammad Zahir
Khan

Chitral

i. 2-year D/man
(Civil)

ii. DAE (Civil)
31/08/2016

iii. B.Tech (Civil)
(12/02/2021)

20/03/1995

27/08/2019

27/08/2019

Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC
dated:04/07/2019

Umar Farooq

Bakht Ahmad Jan

Bajaur

i.D.LT

ii. DAE (Civil)
20/05/2014

iii. B.Tech (Hons)
30/11/20°8

10/04/1994

23/08/2019

23/08/2019

Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC
dated:04/07/2019

Bacha Alam

Bakht Alam Khan

Dir Lower

i. 2-year D/man
(Civil)

ii. DAE (Civil)
23/04/2014

iii. B.Tech (Civil)

05/02/1991

01/02/2022

01/02/2022

Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC
dated:04/07/2019

Asad Ali Shah

[Fazli Akbar Khan

Mardan

i) BSc
ii) 1 year Survey
iii)DAE

29/12/2020

130/12/1991

11/08/2017

03/09/2021

"/_/_,_,—J



S.No

Name of Offical

Father's Name

Domicile

Qualification

DOB

Date of entry
into Govt:
Service

Date of
Appointment to
Class

Remarks

Wagar Younis

Amin Ullah Jan

Karak

i. Matric

ii. 2-Year D/man
(Civil)

iii. AutoCAD
06-Months

iv. DAE (Civil)
31/08/2016

01/03/1998

20/01/2022

20/01/2022

Neminee of ETEA.

10

Jarar Haider

Mujtaba Kamal Shah |D.I.Khan

i) FSc

ii) 1 year Survey
iii) DAE (Civil)
17/05/2022

04/05/1989

14/03/2016

03/09/2021

11

Falak Sher

Sher Ghulam

Nowshera

2-year D/man
(Civil)
AutoCAD

B.A

M.A

DAE (Civil)
07-11-2022

20/04/1988

23/08/2019

23/08/2019

Seniority fix as per amendment made in service rules vide
Notification No. SOE/C&WD/8-12/2022, Dated 26-01-2022
under Serial No.5 in column 5 (c).

Copy of the above forwarded to:-

1. The Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, C&W Department Peshawar.
2. All Chief Engineers, C&W Department Khyber Pukhtunkhwa.

3. The Managing Director, Pakhtunkhwa Highways Authority, Peshawar.

4. Project Director FMR/PMU C&W Department Peshawar.
S. All the Superintending Engineers in C&W Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

6. All the Executive Engineers in C&W Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

7. Assistant Director IT C&W Secretarit Peshawar. He is requested to upload the same on C&W official Website. (www.cwd.gkp.pk)
Note: The concerned official is requested to note that any objections regarding Name, Father name,

Qualification etc. may be submitted to this office along with documentary proofs within 15-Days for further

course of action accordingly.
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