

## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, CENTRE COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR No. 199-E/\_\_\_\_\_/CE/C&WD Dated 26 / 05 / 2025

## **TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST**

The Tentative Seniority List of Draftsman (Diploma Holders) (BPS-11 / 12) of the C&W Department, Khybe Pakhtunkhwa (as it stood on 26/05/2025) is hereby circulated as under:-

S.No	Name of Offical	Father's Name	Domicile	Qualification	DOB	Date of entry into Govt: Service	Date of Appointment to Class	Remarks
1	Islam Shah	Sarwar Shah	Mardan	i. DAE (Civil) 17/06/2013 ii. B.Tech	02/05/1993	23/08/2019	23/08/2019	Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC dated:04/07/2019
2	Muhammad Ibrahim	Hukam Zad Khan	Karak	i. D.I.T ii. DAE (Civil) 28/10/2013	01/09/1993	14/10/2019	14/10/2019	Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC dated:04/07/2019
3	Abrar Zain	Zain Ullah Khan	Bannu	DAE (Civil) 15/08/2013	10/06/1992	15/10/2019	15/10/2019	Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC dated:04/07/2019
4	Saleem Ayaz	Zarsyed	Peshawar	i. DAE (Civil) 10/07/2013 ii. B.Tech (Civil) 23/09/2017 iii. MS-Eng Management (19/09/2020	19/05/1993	23/08/2019	23/08/2019	Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC dated:04/07/2019
5	Sadam Hussain	Mohammad Zahir Khan	Chitral	i. 2-year D/man (Civil) ii. DAE (Civil) 31/08/2016 iii. B.Tech (Civil) (12/02/2021)	20/03/1995	27/08/2019	27/08/2019	Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC dated:04/07/2019
6	Umar Farooq	Bakht Ahmad Jan	Bajaur	i. D.I.T ii. DAE (Civil) 20/05/2014 iii. B.Tech (Hons) 30/11/20`8	10/04/1994	23/08/2019	23/08/2019	Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC dated:04/07/2019
7	Bacha Alam	Bakht Alam Khan	Dir Lower	i. 2-year D/man (Civil) ii. DAE (Civil) 23/04/2014 iii. B.Tech (Civil)	05/02/1991	01/02/2022	01/02/2022	Seniority fix as per merit order assigned by the KPPSC dated:04/07/2019
8	Asad Ali Shah	Fazli Akbar Khan	Mardan	i) BSc ii) 1 year Survey iii)DAE 29/12/2020	30/12/1991	11/08/2017	03/09/2021	

S.No	Name of Offical	Father's Name	Domicile	Qualification	DOB	Date of entry into Govt: Service	Date of Appointment to Class	Remarks
9	Waqar Younis	Amin Ullah Jan	Karak	i. Matric ii. 2-Year D/man (Civil) iii. AutoCAD 06-Months iv. DAE (Civil) 31/08/2016	01/03/1998	20/01/2022	20/01/2022	Nominee of ETEA.
10	Jarar Haider	Mujtaba Kamal Shah	D.I.Khan	i) FSc ii) 1 year Survey iii) DAE (Civil) 17/05/2022	04/05/1989	14/03/2016	03/09/2021	
11	Falak Sher	Sher Ghulam	Nowshera	2-year D/man (Civil) AutoCAD B.A M.A DAE (Civil) 07-11-2022	20/04/1988	23/08/2019	23/08/2019	Seniority fix as per amendment made in service rules vide Notification No. SOE/C&WD/8-12/2022, Dated 26-01-2022 under Serial No.5 in column 5 (c).

## Copy of the above forwarded to:-

- 1. The Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, C&W Department Peshawar.
- 2. All Chief Engineers, C&W Department Khyber Pukhtunkhwa.
- 3. The Managing Director, Pakhtunkhwa Highways Authority, Peshawar.
- 4. Project Director FMR/PMU C&W Department Peshawar.
- 5. All the Superintending Engineers in C&W Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. All the Executive Engineers in C&W Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. Assistant Director IT C&W Secretarit Peshawar. He is requested to upload the same on C&W official Website. (www.cwd.gkp.pk)

Note: The concerned official is requested to note that any objections regarding Name, Father name,

Qualification etc. may be submitted to this office along with documentary proofs within 15-Days for further course of action accordingly.

CHIEF ENGINEER (CENTRE)

Zahid Habib Administrative Officer